From PTO-1595 (Rev. 1002) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Thistle	1			•			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Thistle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota	(Rev. 10	/02)		01-1	2-2004 		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Thistile Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YES ☒ NO City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota	OMB No	o. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/3	0/2005)				
Robert C. Thistle		To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Pate	100	642940 _	riginal documents or copy ther	eof
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES \(\times \) NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES \(\times \) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: State: Minnesota Zip: 55311-1566 Country: USA	1. Nam	ne of conveying part	y(ies):	102	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES \(\) NO Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES \(\) NO State: Minnesota Zip: 55311-1566 Zip: 55311-1566 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES \(\) NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia Name: Paul F. Prestia 1007 orange Street Name: Paul F. Prestia 1007 orange Street Name: Paul F. Prestia 1007 orange Street Name: Name: Paul F. Prestia 1007 orange Street Name: Name: Paul F. Prestia 1007 orange Street Name:	Rob	ert C. Thistle				•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO State: Minnesota 3. Nature of Conveyance: Zip: 55311-1566		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			Internal Address:		
State: Minnesota 3. Nature of Conveyance:		- / 2	- 30.63		Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel Frame). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2: A. Patent Application Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) S. No Additional number(s) attached? YES No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional	I name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? 🔲 Y	ES 🛛 NO	City:	Maple Grove	
Assignment Change of Name Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame). Chere Execution Date: December 23, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2: A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:					State:	Minnesota	
Security Agreement	3. Natu	ire of Conveyance:			Zip:	55311-1566	
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame). Other Other Cother		Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	Country:	USA	
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2: A. Patent Application Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia Internal Address: RatnerPrestia Internal Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 ☐ Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Do Not use the execution date of the applications is: December 2: B. Patent Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the charged to deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the properties of the paying by deposit account on the paying by deposit account on the payi		(previously recorded	ment Recordation d at Reel, Fi	rame).	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒	NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ecember 2: A. Patent Application Number(s)			23, 2003			107486	11
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia Internal Address: RatnerPrestia Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date		.,	• • •				
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Do Not Use This space Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Character (should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved	: 1
Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00	
One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	<u></u>						
City: 19482-0980 Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	M	Street Address:	One Westlakes		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date			Valley Forge S		8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	ımber: 18-0350 of this page if paying by deposit a	ccou
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date							
Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE 2IP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	Ш	Street Address:					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date		Oit	Suite 1100, P.O.	Box 1596			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date			•	ate: DE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Paul F. Prestia 23,031 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	***			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Paul F. Prestia Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	9. Stat	ement and signature	е.			\overline{A}	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date	To t	he best of my knowl original document.	ledge and belief, th	e foregoing info	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a	true ,
	the c		23,031	<u>10</u>	met.	Nestra 12/3	€/¢
Total Number of Day 11 11	the c	Prestia	· · · · · · ·				
Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	Paul F. F		Registration N	o. Sigr	nature	Date	

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

Docket Number: BSI-521US

12/23/03 TUE 11:22 FAX 763 494 2180

12/23/03 TUE 11:37 FAX 617 972 4151

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

if the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/5/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: BSI-521US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Robert C. Thistie	• Witness to Assigner #1	12/23/03
	2.		
		* Witness to Assigner #2	
	3.		
SIGNATURE	4.	Witness to Assignor #3	
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.		
	6.	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	.		·
İ		Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	nited States Letters Patent:		
Serial No.:			

Application for United States Letters Patent:				
	Serial No.:			
	Filed:			
	Attorney Docket Number:	81-521US		
	Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT

REEL: 014861 FRAME: 0827